
STR-2010-29 Engr Est.xlsx
Bid_Tabulation Page 1 of 2

2/3/2015
GC/tnn

City of Idaho Falls
Engineering Department

Bid Tabulation

Project..... Woodruff Ave Reconstruction Caribou St to Kearney St Number...... 2-38-16-3-STR-2010-29

Submitted Date.......... January 16, 2015

Engineer's Estimate TMC Contractors, Inc. HK Contractors, Inc. 3H Construction LLC DePatco, Inc. Knife River Corporation

Item 
Number Description

Estimated 
Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount

EARTHWORK AND BASES
209.03.4 Removal of Curb and Gutter 330 L.F. $5.00 $1,650.00 $5.00 $1,650.00 $2.50 $825.00 $9.00 $2,970.00 $10.00 $3,300.00 $1.60 $528.00
209.03.5 Removal of Sidewalk 92 S.Y. $6.00 $552.00 $5.00 $460.00 $5.00 $460.00 $12.00 $1,104.00 $28.00 $2,576.00 $5.60 $515.20
209.05.2 Roadway Excavation 3942 C.Y. $18.00 $70,956.00 $13.00 $51,246.00 $6.70 $26,411.40 $8.00 $31,536.00 $15.00 $59,130.00 $8.80 $34,689.60
209.05.4 Geotextile Fabric 10135 S.Y. $2.00 $20,270.00 $1.25 $12,668.75 $1.00 $10,135.00 $1.50 $15,202.50 $2.25 $22,803.75 $1.00 $10,135.00

SURFACE COURSES AND PAVEMENT
309.03.2 Seal Coat 12144 S.Y. $3.00 $36,432.00 $2.50 $30,360.00 $2.90 $35,217.60 $3.70 $44,932.80 $3.00 $36,432.00 $3.20 $38,860.80
309.06.2 4"/10" Street Section 10135 S.Y. $30.00 $304,050.00 $21.50 $217,902.50 $23.70 $240,199.50 $26.40 $267,564.00 $28.00 $283,780.00 $26.40 $267,564.00

INCIDENTAL CONSTRUCTION
409.01.2 Adjust Manhole Ring 5 EACH $600.00 $3,000.00 $380.00 $1,900.00 $450.00 $2,250.00 $610.00 $3,050.00 $900.00 $4,500.00 $400.00 $2,000.00
409.02.2 Adjust Water Valve Box 8 EACH $450.00 $3,600.00 $200.00 $1,600.00 $300.00 $2,400.00 $450.00 $3,600.00 $600.00 $4,800.00 $180.00 $1,440.00
409.07.2 Pavement Markings (Paint) 1 L.S. $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $1,550.00 $1,550.00 $1,540.00 $1,540.00 $3,700.00 $3,700.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00
409.07.2 Pavement Markings (Thermoplastic) 902 S.F. $7.50 $6,765.00 $11.00 $9,922.00 $11.00 $9,922.00 $11.80 $10,643.60 $12.00 $10,824.00 $11.00 $9,922.00
409.26.2 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan 1 L.S. $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $6,400.00 $6,400.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE

509.02.2 Combination Curb and Gutter - Type 
STANDARD 330 L.F. $25.00 $8,250.00 $20.00 $6,600.00 $29.40 $9,702.00 $24.00 $7,920.00 $34.00 $11,220.00 $28.00 $9,240.00

509.03.2 4" Flatwork 92 S.Y. $40.00 $3,680.00 $48.00 $4,416.00 $84.50 $7,774.00 $69.00 $6,348.00 $78.00 $7,176.00 $77.00 $7,084.00
WATER LINES

609.02.2 6" Pipe 34 L.F. $15.00 $510.00 $3.00 $102.00 $11.50 $391.00 $20.00 $680.00 $29.00 $986.00 $27.00 $918.00
609.03.2 6" Gate Valve and Valve Box 2 EACH $400.00 $800.00 $380.00 $760.00 $350.00 $700.00 $350.00 $700.00 $800.00 $1,600.00 $670.00 $1,340.00
609.04.2 12" x 6" Tapping Sleeve 2 EACH $800.00 $1,600.00 $555.00 $1,110.00 $450.00 $900.00 $960.00 $1,920.00 $1,250.00 $2,500.00 $1,600.00 $3,200.00
609.05.2 Fire Hydrant 2 EACH $1,200.00 $2,400.00 $185.00 $370.00 $1,450.00 $2,900.00 $900.00 $1,800.00 $1,375.00 $2,750.00 $1,200.00 $2,400.00

SANITARY SEWERS AND STORM DRAINS
709.02.2 12" Pipe 317 L.F. $20.00 $6,340.00 $16.00 $5,072.00 $14.50 $4,596.50 $16.70 $5,293.90 $12.00 $3,804.00 $23.00 $7,291.00
709.02.2 12" Pipe (Ductile Iron) 129 L.F. $16.00 $2,064.00 $31.00 $3,999.00 $4.50 $580.50 $17.00 $2,193.00 $7.00 $903.00 $55.40 $7,146.60
709.02.2 24" Pipe 1002 L.F. $45.00 $45,090.00 $36.00 $36,072.00 $31.00 $31,062.00 $39.25 $39,328.50 $31.00 $31,062.00 $39.00 $39,078.00
709.02.2 30" Pipe 463 L.F. $55.00 $25,465.00 $52.00 $24,076.00 $50.00 $23,150.00 $52.00 $24,076.00 $45.00 $20,835.00 $65.00 $30,095.00
709.03.2 Manhole - Type I 4 EACH $2,500.00 $10,000.00 $1,975.00 $7,900.00 $2,750.00 $11,000.00 $2,520.00 $10,080.00 $3,000.00 $12,000.00 $1,900.00 $7,600.00
709.03.2 Manhole - Type II 2 EACH $3,500.00 $7,000.00 $2,145.00 $4,290.00 $3,300.00 $6,600.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00 $2,700.00 $5,400.00 $1,800.00 $3,600.00
709.03.3 Additional Manhole Depth 25 L.F. $200.00 $5,000.00 $56.00 $1,400.00 $160.00 $4,000.00 $150.00 $3,750.00 $250.00 $6,250.00 $59.00 $1,475.00
709.04.2 Inlet Box - Type 1 9 EACH $1,500.00 $13,500.00 $1,100.00 $9,900.00 $1,300.00 $11,700.00 $1,110.00 $9,990.00 $1,700.00 $15,300.00 $1,000.00 $9,000.00
709.04.2 Inlet Box - Type 1 (Frame and Grate ONLY) 1 EACH $1,200.00 $1,200.00 $725.00 $725.00 $1,300.00 $1,300.00 $320.00 $320.00 $500.00 $500.00 $730.00 $730.00



STR-2010-29 Engr Est.xlsx
Bid_Tabulation Page 2 of 2

2/3/2015
GC/tnn

Engineer's Estimate TMC Contractors, Inc. HK Contractors, Inc. 3H Construction LLC DePatco, Inc. Knife River Corporation

Item 
Number Description

Estimated 
Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount Unit Price Total Amount

709.04.3 Additional Inlet Box Depth 6 L.F. $200.00 $1,200.00 $40.00 $240.00 $175.00 $1,050.00 $100.00 $600.00 $220.00 $1,320.00 $40.00 $240.00
709.06.2 Removal of 12" Sewer Line 40 L.F. $20.00 $800.00 $11.00 $440.00 $25.00 $1,000.00 $30.00 $1,200.00 $9.00 $360.00 $13.00 $520.00
709.06.2 Removal of Appurtenance - Type MANHOLE 1 EACH $500.00 $500.00 $195.00 $195.00 $500.00 $500.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $340.00 $340.00 $450.00 $450.00

709.06.2 Removal of Appurtenance - Type FRENCH 
DRAIN 1 EACH $800.00 $800.00 $195.00 $195.00 $600.00 $600.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $340.00 $340.00 $450.00 $450.00

TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL
809.01.2 Trench Excavation and Backfill - Class I 276 L.F. $20.00 $5,520.00 $18.50 $5,106.00 $19.00 $5,244.00 $16.00 $4,416.00 $17.00 $4,692.00 $2.00 $552.00
809.01.2 Trench Excavation and Backfill - Class II 139 L.F. $25.00 $3,475.00 $18.50 $2,571.50 $26.00 $3,614.00 $25.00 $3,475.00 $18.00 $2,502.00 $4.00 $556.00
809.01.2 Trench Excavation and Backfill - Class III 210 L.F. $30.00 $6,300.00 $29.00 $6,090.00 $25.00 $5,250.00 $32.00 $6,720.00 $21.00 $4,410.00 $6.00 $1,260.00
809.01.2 Trench Excavation and Backfill - Class IV 1360 L.F. $35.00 $47,600.00 $35.00 $47,600.00 $13.00 $17,680.00 $37.00 $50,320.00 $25.00 $34,000.00 $8.00 $10,880.00
809.02.2 Unsuitable Material Excavation 50 C.Y. $15.00 $750.00 $12.00 $600.00 $20.00 $1,000.00 $40.00 $2,000.00 $23.00 $1,150.00 $7.00 $350.00
809.03.2 Rock Excavation 100 L.F. $100.00 $10,000.00 $70.00 $7,000.00 $80.00 $8,000.00 $51.00 $5,100.00 $25.00 $2,500.00
809.04.2 Base Stabilization Material 50 C.Y. $30.00 $1,500.00 $14.00 $700.00 $10.00 $500.00 $30.00 $1,500.00 $18.00 $900.00 $15.00 $750.00
809.05.2 Select Backfill Material 50 C.Y. $30.00 $1,500.00 $7.00 $350.00 $8.50 $425.00 $25.00 $1,250.00 $17.00 $850.00 $8.00 $400.00

809.11.2 Removal and Replacement of Asphalt 
Plantmix and Aggregate Base 223 L.F. $75.00 $16,725.00 $31.00 $6,913.00 $76.00 $16,948.00 $64.60 $14,405.80 $270.00 $60,210.00 $50.00 $11,150.00

809.13.2 Non - Shrink Backfill Material 12 C.Y. $120.00 $1,440.00 $135.00 $1,620.00 $112.00 $1,344.00 $120.00 $1,440.00 $160.00 $1,920.00 $70.00 $840.00
SPECIAL PROVISIONS $1,500.00

SP - 1 Water Service Disconnection 3 EACH $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $600.00 $1,800.00 $1,500.00 $4,500.00 $1,880.00 $5,640.00 $1,000.00 $3,000.00 $300.00 $900.00
SP - 2 Mobilization 1 L.S. $70,580.00 $70,580.00 $42,600.00 $42,600.00 $75,110.50 $75,110.50 $52,400.00 $52,400.00 $73,863.13 $73,863.13 $62,000.00 $62,000.00
TOTAL $776,364.00 $566,471.75 $591,982.00 $667,669.10 $748,888.88 $598,250.20


	Bid_Tabulation

